## 505850240 01/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5897177

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	1			
		Name	Execution Date		
ITW AUTOMOTIVE PRO	DUCTS	GMBH & CO. KG	12/16/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	DR. SCHNEIDER KUNSTSTOFFWERKE GMBH				
Street Address:	LINDENSTRASSE 10-12				
City:	KRONACH				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	96317				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		-		
Property Type		Number	4		
Patent Number:		7380861			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
		(516)365-9805			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
•		516-365-9802			
Email: fdorc		fdorchak@collardroe.com	rchak@collardroe.com		
Correspondent Name: FREE		FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.			
		1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
Address Line 4:		ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ENGEL - 1 PCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FREDERICK J. DORCHAK	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK		
SIGNATURE:		/Frederick J. Dorchak/	/Frederick J. Dorchak/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/07/2020	01/07/2020		
DATE SIGNED.		01/07/2020			

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT No. 7,380,861

WHEREAS, ITW Automotive Products GmbH & Co. KG, of Iserlohn, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of 50% of the right, title and interest of the following US patent:

US Patent No. 7,380,861, issued June 3, 2008;

WHEREAS, Dr. Schneider Kunststoffwerke GmbH, of Kronach, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), presently the owner of 50% right, title and interest, is desirous of acquiring the other 50% of the right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR, so that said Assignee will be the owner of the entire 100% right, title and interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire 50% right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

ITW	Automotive-Products GmbH & Co. KG
by:	ppa. 1h
	Name: Philipp Hansen Title: Sales + Engineering Director
	Date: 16.12.2019 ITW Automotive Products GmbH Body & Fuel Europe

İm Wasen 1 D - 97285 Röttingen Telefon +49(0) 93 38 / 80-0 Telefax +49(0) 93 38 / 16 82

R:\Patents\E\ENGEL, G. - 1 PCT\New Assignment 2019.wpd

## PATENT REEL: 051434 FRAME: 0844

## **RECORDED: 01/07/2020**